Advertisement for Bids

City of Maynardville Owner **125 Johnson Road, Maynardville Tn,** 37807 Address

Separate sealed Bids for the construction of:

Water System Improvements for 2024 Maynardville Water Infrastructure Grant Program Monroe Road and Hickory Pointe Subdivision

The work to be bid on is as follows:

Installation of approximately 15,200 linear feet of 6" class 250 PVC water main, 3015 linear feet of 2-inch class 250 PVC water main, a 96-gpm water boaster station, and all associated appurtenances. The allotted time for construction is 300 calendar days. The construction time will commence after the notice to proceed is issued due to the unknown availability of pipe and materials.

Will be received by: The City of Maynardville

at the office of: The Mayor of the City of Maynardville,

125 Johnson Road, Maynardville, TN 37807

Until 10:00 AM, (Local Time), December17th, 2024 and then at said office publicly opened and read aloud.

The Contract Documents may be examined at the following location(s):

City of Maynardville 125 Johnson Road Maynardville, TN 37807

Copies of the Contract Documents may be obtained at the Issuing Office, City of Maynardville located at 125 Johnson Road, Maynardville, TN 37807, or Robert J. Colvin, P.E. at bobcolvin32.@yahoo.com.

All Bidders must obtain contract documents from the office of The City of Maynardville or from Robert J. Colvin, P.E. Bidders that do not, will have their bid rejected.

"The prospective bidder must have an active SAM UEI (Unique Entity ID) to be awarded this Contract and that without and active SAM UEI the bidder's proposal may be disallowed."

"The City of Maynardville hereby notifies all bidders that it will affirmatively insure that in any contract entered into pursuant to this advertisement will be afforded Full opportunity to

submit bids in response to this invitation and will not be discriminated against on the grounds of race, color, sex or national origin in consideration for award."

"The City of Maynardville is an Equal Opportunity Employer. Any contract that uses Federal Funds to pay for construction work is a "Federally assisted Construction Contract" and must include the equal opportunity clause found in 2 C.F.R. part 200, unless otherwise stated in 41

C.F.R. part 60. We encourage any small and minority owned firms and women's business enterprises to participate. No bidder may withdraw their bid within {60) days after the actual date of the opening thereof."

"This project is being supported with American Rescue Plan Act Coronavirus State and Local Recovery Fund grant funding. Therefore, certain restrictions and other Federal requirements attach to the opportunity."

No bid may be withdrawn within 60 days after the scheduled time for receipt of bids.

The City of Maynardville reserves the right to award the bid for the project to the lowest responsible bidder, and reserves the right to **waiver** any informality or to reject any or all bids.

Each bidder must deposit with his bid, security in the amount, form, and subject to the conditions provided in the Instructions to Bidders.

All Bidders must be licensed Contractors as required by the Contractor's Licensing Act of 1994

{Latest revisions). Bidder's name, address, license number, license limit, expiration date and that part of classification which applies to the Project{s) and the name, address and licensing information for Plumbing, HVAC and Electrical Contractors must be on the sealed envelope containing the executed Bid Proposal. All required items must be listed, with any item{s) that are not applicable to the Project in accordance with the Regulations to be marked "not applicable to this project." In compliance with the act, sealed envelopes will not be opened unless all required information Is properly displayed.

City of Maynardville

Ty Blakely, Mayor